AIJREAS                     VOLUME 2, ISSUE 12 (2017, DEC)              (ISSN-2455-6300) ONLINE
ANVESHANA’S INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF RESEARCH IN ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES
ANVESHANA’S INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF RESEARCH IN ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES
 EMAIL ID: anveshanaindia@gmail.com, WEBSITE: www.anveshanaindia.com
 95
SHEAR STRENGTH CHARACTERISTICS OF LIGHTLY REINFORCEDSELF
COMPACTING CONCRETE BEAMS
KANWAR JEET SINGH

compaction properties like filling ability
and passing ability U-box and V-Funnel
tests were carried out. GTM screen
stability test was used to assess the
stability and segregation resistance of fresh
self-compacting concrete.
Table 2: Beam Specimen Details
Sr.
No.
Specimen  Shear span to depth
ratio (a/d)
Longitudinal steel
(%)
C/C beam span
(mm)
1 M40S1A1.5 1.5 1.0 1396
2 M40S1A2.5 2.5 1.0 1926
3 M40S1A3.5 3.5 1.0 2456
4 M40S2A1.5 1.5 2.0 1396
5 M40S2A2.5 2.5 2.0 1926
6 M40S2A3.5 3.5 2.0 2456
7 M60S1A1.5 1.5 1.0 1396
8 M60S1A2.5 2.5 1.0 1926
9 M60S1A3.5 3.5 1.0 2456
10 M60S2A1.5 1.5 2.0 1396
11 M60S2A2.5 2.5 2.0 1926
12 M60S2A3.5 3.5 2.0 2456
For all beams overall depth(D) = 300 mm, effective depth(d) = 265 mm, width = 150 mm
4.1. Test Setup and Loading Procedure
The beam specimens were tested as simply
supported beams under four-point loading